indigenous items and CIP Tezpur University, Napam, Tezpur or Delivered Duty Paid' for imported

item. Filure to comply with this term may lead to rejection of the quotation/bid'

Quototions should be occomponied by:

i) An EMD (in the form of Demond Droft/Bonker Cheque) Ior 38,000/- (Rupees Thirty Eight

Thousand only) drown in fovor of "Thte Registror, Tezpur university", poyoble ot Tezpur' No

request|orconsiderotiono|earlierdepositedEMDwillbeconsidered.
ii) Bidders who are MSME/NS|C registered need to furnish a "Bid security Decraration" (format

enclosed at Annexure-lll) in lieu of EMD accepting that if they withdraw or modify their bids during